5.5

REQUEST FOR INTERIM/JUNE/YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Description and Justification:

Reference No: 526400YEOQ1
Requesting Organization: 52640000 TRCC BOND PROJECT
Budget Adjust Type(s): New Request
Existing Capital Project

New Capital Project

For Fiscal Year: 2017
Date of Request: 17-Oct-17
One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00

Abravanel Hall-Exterior Signage: Installation of new signage on the exterior of Abravanel Hall. With changes

made to the plaza and the UTA Trax station, the existing signage featuring the name "Maurice Abravanel Hall"
has become obscured. This new signage will better display the name from all directions to the public. Funding
will be from the under-expenditure of the current Abravanel Hall lobby project.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY |

FUND:

Fund Impact (Budgetary)

Fund Impact (Transfers)

TOTAL FUND IMPACT

IMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

LEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING

TOTALS 0 0 0
Approvals

Division Director: Date:

Dept or Elected Fiscal Mgl’OZi:vOuD Date:

Dept Dir. or Elected Ofﬂm@Vﬁ—% /¢/ WN Date: /’0-/7/ 7’

Facilities Division Director:- s Date: \0 ~ )]~ \ 1

(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer:

Mayor or Designee: E\_u/\

A

rove7<

el

Council Action:

Approve

Mayor Financlai Adminisirallon

Approve

Page 1at 2

Date: /0 ’/OQF /’77

Date:

o 1% (=2

Date:

Version 86




Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year:

2017 * Requesting Department: | 52640000 TRCC BOND PROJECTS -l
Budget Period: | Year-End =] % ReqltemMNo: [526400YE01 -| s AdjustmentTitle: Abravanel Hal-Exterior Signage
Adjustment Type(s): [N ewRques K | Existing Capital Project = | New Capia) Project =
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPEQEE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT)_|_PROJECT ID (CAF) AMOUNT
483 050 5264000000 607015 CFA_0056AH 56,098
483 050 5264000000 675010 CFA_0055AH (56,098)
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: 50
Balance Sheet String(s): - Bal sheet stringsonly required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
*® One Time Change {Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.0¢ (2)
If No, next year's impact: $0 No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
" " Jtum Fund From Dept 1D To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)"

Installation of new signage on the exterior of Abravanel Hall. With changes made to the plaza and the UTA Trax station, the existing signage featuring the name

"Maurice Abravanel Hall" has become obscured. This new signage will better display the name from all directions to the public. Funding will be from the under-
expenditure of the current Abravanel Hall lobby project.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Mayar Financiai Administration

Page 2 of 2

Version 86



PROJECT NAME ... ...
LOCATION.. ..o SALT LAKE CITY, UT
ARCHITECT,.......c0o0er00s HKB

1011012017)|
e

ABRAVANEL HALL PHASE 2 & 3 BUDGET SUMMARY

BUDGET SUMMARY

Origlnai Bld/ Budget $ 643,630 |$ 667,380 | $ 76,150 $ 493,098 | $§ 407,617 (8§ 25579

Change Orders $ 77,788 $ 105319

TOTAL CURRENT CONSTRUCTION COST $ 641,630 | $ 646,169 |S (1639)| |$ 493,006 |$ 672,036 | $ (V0.720)

Design Coniingancy $ 0199 - |8 a0 $ 847§ - |8 64317
. ° 4

Plan Chack Fees $ - $ N

Buliding Permit $ 10179 13,483 | 8 (3,204) $ 17914 % 0,024 | $ 9,680

1% Siata Parmll Faa $ - $ 109 $ 109

Utllity Connaction Fees and Impaci Fees nia nia

Fumil Fixturea & it $ . 3 - $ 238967 | § 123,902 S 114,985

AJE Feas $ 56198 | $ 01,477 | $(3.276)) |$ 125741 | $ 180,452 | § (34.711)

Programming Study Fees NiIC NIC

Reimburaables $ 238|$ 3,850 | & (1,231) $ 2230 | § 8418 | 5 (4,108)

Gootechnleal H 5000 § - 4 5,000 $ o 3 N

Commlssioning Agent s -l - $ - |3 .

Qumnar's Representativa Sarvices ] 21,024 | ${21,024) $ 23,433 | § (23433

County Administration Fasa $ 10812 ¢ 10892 | £ - $ 8381 | § 10,912 | § (2.551)

Owner's Construction Contingsncy $ 72747 |8 72,747 | S $ 55741 55741 | § .

Spaclaf Inapections & Tasting $ 7215 | 3 4888 | S 2400

Energy Modeling nia nia

LEED Documentation A/E nia nla

LEED Reglstration nia nfa

At ] [] rla 4 ] nla

TAdutine i____ol3 - 1% lutﬁl:w

TOTAL JECT COST $ 894908 § 863,317 § 30,791 § 833380 § 81,798 ${128,418)

Coniractor Propased Change Ordera

PCO1 Ralling 4 10,587.00 Flaor Levellng § 11,716.00

PCO 2 Esc Mcd exty $  8,782,00 L2+ Drink Fou § 27,820.00

PCO Norih WallPs $ 21,881.00 Move Drink lo § 4,420 00

PCO4 Gravel Backfil § 2,773.47 Palnl Gilils  §  1,353.75

PCOS WaslEntcon- §  12,190.00 Barricades § 493350

pcos Door Plvots  § 423 00 Exp Ship s §17.60

PCO? 2nd wall exter 3 5,807 50 Wire Locate  § 10,808 72

PCO® Temp Cap/GL 8 7,051,50 Addllional slat § 8,324.08

PCO9 Electiical add §  1,559,00 Electrclal $ 18,812.04

PCO 10 Duchwark § 2377.00 Chiller Concre § 93500

Pco 11 Expans, Joint § 4,158 22 Cablnel PCO $ 7,000.00 approx

PCO 12 Escalalor Gu¢ § 821.55 Squirrel Cage §  1,000.00 approx

PCO 13 IDF $ 12,000.00 approx

Total PCQ's $ T7.789.24 $ 105,318.60

Aschitect Contract amaount

Bass C g (CCC All fon from tol.} $ 60,196.00 $119,563 00

Amendment 1 Mach, Scope § 8,839.00 AV $ 15995.00

Amendment 2 JH Deslgn $ 7.840.00 CounierLighl $§ 3,925.00

Amendment 3 Signage $ 831000 MDFRoom $ 6,730.00

Amendment 4 JHCA $ 6,690.00

Amendment 5 \DF $ 4,200.00 approx

Amendment 6 averuns $ 10,000.00 approx

Total AE/E Feas $ 91,477 $ 160,492.00

Spealal inspactions

Consolidaled 4806.50

CMT 3428

CMT 500

Klsinfalder 47125

Total Special Inspections 4805.84

Budget Adjusimenta

Plwza Hydronic Repalr $ 25000

Sleam Valva for Healing Sysiom $ 46,000

Signage $ 102,006

Total Budget Adjustement ) . $ 173,000

$

1,136,626

1,136,626
146,266

20,093
109

238,967
183,939

4,668
5,000

19,273
126,468
7,276

$ 1,034,897

$ 1,218,006

21,407
n/a
123,982
261,929

NIC
10,077

44,467
21,824

W e W W BB W

4,866
nia
nfa
nla
Lf

s Ol _ wa
3 (1730wel Y -

-

1727488 § 1,896,827 §

22,263
36,402
26,101
4127
17,124
941
18,204
13,378
18,371
3,312
11,156
1,822
12,000

R R R

169,408

177,791
24,634
11,565
15,040

8,800
4,200
10,000

251,929
70,000

181,929

15%

R T

101,729

(81,3794
148,258

8,608
109

114,985
(67,990),

(5,519)
5,000

(48,457}

2.551)
126,488
2,409

30,861

Page 1



Lori Okino

From; Holly Yocom

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 03:02 PM

To: Lari Okino

Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Attachments: Abravanel Hall Phase 2, 3 Budget 10-16-2017.pdf; ATTO0001.htm

From: Holly Yocom

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 2:35 PM
To: Phil Jordan <Plordan@slco.org>

Subject: Fwd: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Sarah Pearce <SPearce@slico.org>
Date: October 17, 2017 at 10:00:11 AM MDT
To: Holly Yocom <HYocom@slco.org>

Cc: Sarah Pearce <SPearce@slco.org>
Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Holly,
Scott, Jeff and | reviewed this and offer the following analysis and recommendation:

Based on the attached we have $30K remaining in the project budget.

Still to be covered:
e Portion of Phil’s salary (540K?)
e Potential HKS claim for additional work —assumption on leff’s part based on meeting time not
yet billed (could be as high as $28K)
e Facilities management true-up of charges for project management (should be less than $5K)

Our recommendation:

e Edit latest budget adjustment as follows — pull out $45,995 for NW high letters

e Keep $45,995 for NE high letters and the $10,103 ticket office letters

e We are not pursuing any BTS project work at this time and none has been charged to the project
e Letter cleaning will be covered in ops budget

This recommendation would leave us $75,000 to cover the three items above — Phil salary, HKS claim
and Facilities management expenses.

In order to complete the full sign purchase we would have to push the last $45K signage to 2018 and
pull money from other capital projects slated for 2018.

1



Let me know what you think. Happy to discuss and think through other ways to cover this.

Sarah

From: Jeff Gwilliam

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 9:37 AM
To: Sarah Pearce <SPearce@slco.org>
Subject: Fwd: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Jeffrey L. Gwilliam
Associate Division Director-Operations
Salt Lake County Center For The Arts

50 W. 2005S.

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
385-468-1040
801-726-0331C.
https://artsaltlake.org/

Begin forwarded message:

From: Phil Jordan <PJordan@slco.org>

Date: October 16, 2017 at 4:56:24 PM MDT

To: Ryan Henrie <RHenrie@slico.org>, leff Gwilliam <JGwilliam @slco.org>, Sondra
Schuyler <SSchuyler@slco.org>, Lori Okino <LOkino@slco.org>, "Scott A. Butters"
<SButters@slco.org>

Cc: "Kris Larson (klarson@cccutah.com)" <klarson@cccutah.com>

Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Yellow highlights indicate those entries are projected not confirmed.

Plulip Jordan, CFE
Cultural Planning & Project Director
Community Services

Cell (801) 244-1962
Email pjordanfédslce.org



L8°8LT'LIF BE-QET’Z9T’T

BEI9%"ESY 987966 “LST’T

8% LILET 2G€E9’Y
Bututewey Stusdxy

santea TTY¥ :X£3TATIOV
saarea [TV -werboag

82792:GT 3wt uny
LT0Z/TIT/0T 23=Q uny
1 -oN =beg

310day 3o pul

SL°GZ9 ‘8ET 00°0 00°0Q 00°0Q
SL°GZ9‘8T1Z 00°0 0070 00°0
00°000‘02 oo o 0070 000
3oUeIqunouy SoUeIqUnougaid peaueTd BUUSASY J0SS¢

HYSS00 ¥3D :398loag
santea TTY :3unoddy

saarea TTY :3Tun sng Jd
sanTea TTV¥ :1dag

18043¥ SALYIS 139And
19 3yoserdoag

00°GE6L98°1 : Te3Isy puezn

00°p85'628°T
H¥SS00 ¥4

L102

100000 000000F92S 080 3:14
00°TGE‘8E
HYS500 ¥dD

L102
100000  00006600S€ T QEORIiATEEY
T 3oetoig Trun sod od
35Ttes pung 75¢ pig  @Weaboid
FSbpag Iuaoooy | 3deq Kousby pung
ssnrea [IY¥ :32I00S pung L10Z :32¥ pna
sanrea ITY :Adusby saaTea TTY :pung
BTISITIDH SPTaTIIIeyd
asn :  Kouazznp
doxddy juaieq 39afozg Tearden --ddy dvd 1S :dIo xsbpan
K3unod ayeT ITeS--1001S  :3Tun “sng
0Z08§TD :dI 3Todey



